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August 31, 2019

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia

1325 G Street, N.W.

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

Re: Formal Case Nos. 1150 and 1151

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick:

In compliance with Commission's Order No. 89227 please see below a summary of
cumulative amount of the Non-Protected EDIT benefits provided to customers through June
30, 2019.

Cumulative through Jun 2019

$(000)
Ongoing EDIT credit (19,605)
Regulatory Liability - Tax Cuts Jobs Act (19,778)
TCJA Credit Posted to Residential customers through CBRC (4,385)
Total (43,768)

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

[{ma,
Kim F. Hassan

Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company's summary of
cumulative amount of the Non-Protected EDIT benefits provided to customers through June 30,
2019 has been served this August 30, 2019 on:

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia

1333 H Street, NW, 2"'' Floor
Washington, DC 20005
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq.
Arick Sears, Esq.
People's Counsel
Office of the People's Counsel
1133 15'^ Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20005
asears@opc-dc. gov
smfrye @opc -de. gov

Frann G. Francis, Esq.
Apartment and Office Building Association of
Metropolitan Washington

1050 17"^ Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20036
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org

Michael Engleman
Engleman Fallon, PLC
1717 K Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
mengleman@efenergvlaw.com

Brian Caldwell, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
441 4th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001
brian.caldwell@dc.gov

Brian R. Greene

Eric Wallace

GreeneHurlocker, PLC
1807 Libbie Avenue, Suite 102
Richmond, VA 23229

BGreene@.GreeneHurlocker.com

EWallace@GreeneHurlocker.com

Kristi Singleton
Assistant General Counsel

Real Property Division (LR)
General Services Administration

1800 F. Street, NW Room 2016

Washington, DC 20405

Kristi.singleton@.gsa.gov

Bruce Oliver

Revilo Hill Associates, Inc. on behalf of
Apartment and Office Building Association
of Metropolitan Washington
7103 Lake Tree Drive

Fairfax Station, VA 22039

revilohill@verizon.net

Dennis Coins

Potomac Management Group
PO Box 30225

Alexandria, VA 22310

dgoinspmg@.verizon.net

Kevin Auerbacher

Sr. Counsel, Corporate Development
Tesla, Inc.

1050 K Street NW, Suite 101
Washington, DC 20001
kauerbacher@,tesla.com



Mark F. Sundback, Esq.
Kenneth L. Wiseman, Esq.
Andrew Mina

William Rappolt
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 100
Washington, DC 20006-6801
kwiseman@,sheppardmullin.com
msundback@sheppardmullin.com

amina@sheppardmullin.com

wrappolt@sheppardmullin.com

Anya Schoolman, Ex. Dir.
Solar United Neighbors
1115 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20005
anva@communitvpowernetwork.org

Steve Baron

Lane Kollen

J. Kennedy Associates
Suite 305

Roswell, GA 30075

sbaron@:ikenn.com

jkollen@jkenn.com

Meena Gowda, Esq.
Acting General Counsel
District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority
5000 Overlook Avenue, S.W.

Washington, DC 20032
Meena.gowda@dcwater.com

Robert Robinson

Larry Martin
DC Consumer Utility Board
1631 Newton Street, NW

Washington, DC 20020
robrobin@me.com

lmartindc@gmail.com

Miles Maurino

James Birkelund

Small Business Utility Advocates
548 Market St., Suite 11200

San Francisco, CA 94104

miles@,utilitvadvocates.org

iames@,uti litvadvocates.org

Brian J. Petruska

General Counsel

LiUna Mid-Atlantic Region
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 310
Reston, VA 20190

bpetruska@maliuna.org

May Va Lor

Corporate Affairs Department
LiUna

905 16"^ Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
mlor@,liuna.org

John Macgregor
DC Climate Action

3743 Fessenden St., NW

Washington, DC 20016
Beamup2@gmail.com

Lariza Sepulveda
General Services Administration

1800 F Street

Washington, DC 20005
lariza.sepulveda@:gmail.com



Christopher Lipscombe, Esq. Cathy Thurston-Seignious
Public Service Commission Washington Gas Light Company
of the District of Columbia 101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Suite 300
1333 H Street, NW, 2"^* Floor Washington, DC 20080
Washington, DC 20005 Cthurston-seignious@washgas.com
clipscombe@psc.dc.gov

7^^^
Kim F. Hassan
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